TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zephyr Design Group LLC		104/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Edge Pty Ltd	
Doing Business As:	DBA Pivot Pegz Australia	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 170	
City:	Davenport, Tasmania	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	7310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061162	POWERPEGZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: DCTrademarks@dbr.com, andrea.engel@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean

Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200218/402208

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900106179

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0742 * \$40.00 SUBT

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Engel
Signature:	/Andrea L. Engel/
Date:	05/09/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment re Powerpegz#page1.ti source=Assignment re Powerpegz#page2.ti source=Assignment re Powerpegz#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zephyr Design Group LLC, a Nevada limited liability corporation, having a business address at 400 Dorla Court, Ste. 17 Zephyr Cove Nevada 89448 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has, itself and through its predecessors, adopted and used the mark POWERPEGZ for motorcycle parts and accessories, namely foot pegs, (the "Mark"), and is the record owner of U.S. Reg. No. 3061162.

WHEREAS, the Mark, the U.S. registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby were assigned by Assignor to Technical Edge Pty LTD d/b/a Pivot Pegz Australia, an Australian company, and having an address of PO Box, 170, Davenport, Tasmania, 7310, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee"), which assignment was made on February 11, 2008.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to perfect and confirm the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of February 11, 2008, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the U.S. registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the Mark, and that it has good and valid title thereto to assign to Assignee.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0744

ZEPHYR DESIGN GROUP LLC

Dated: $4/23/08$, 2008	By: Off Still Name: JOHN CHRISTY Title: VP BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Now comes	, who, being duly sworn, states that (s)he is
	Group LLC, the above-identified assignor and a Nevada
	kecute the foregoing assignment on behalf of said her/his free act and as the free act and deed of said limited
liability company this day of	, 2008.
J 1 J J	55
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	TECHNICAL EDGE PTY LTD d/b/a PIVOT PEGZ
	AUSTRALIA
Dated: 4 APRIL, 2008	By: aller mutt
	Name: ALLEN SMITH
	Title: Managing Director

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California	
County of <u>F1 Dorsdo</u>	
On April 23, 2008 before me, Suzanne T. One, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared John Christy	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	r authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	ng paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Suzanne T. OGG COMM. #1543673 Notary Public · California El Dorado County My Comm. Expires Jan. 10, 2009 Signature of Notary Public	1 NROIL
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	erbiage exactly as ment form must be exception is if a ces, any alternative lent so long as the egal for a notary in h. Please check the rm if required.

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
(Title or description of attached document)	
(Title or description of attached document continued)	
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 4/23/08	
(Additional information)	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	
☐ Individual (s)	
☑ Corporate Officer	
VP Business Develop.	
(Title) ' □ Partner(s)	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee(s)	
☐ Other	

- signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 05/09/2008